
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:476
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2001
UNANI MEDICINES
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the guidelines for appointment of Members of Purchase Advisory Committee (PAC) and Inspection Committee of Unani Medicines;

(b) whether any Medical officer is allowed to be a Member of both Purchase Advisory Committee and Inspection Committee; and

(c) if so, the justification thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. C.P. THAKUR)

(a): There are no specific guidelines for appointment of members of Purchase Advisory Committee/Inspection Committee (Unani).
However, as per practice in vogue, the seniormost CMO/SMO/Medical Officer Incharges of the CGHS dispensary/Units are nominated as Members of these Committees with the approval of the Competent authority.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): In view of `b` above, the question does not arise.
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